

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24037 OF 2009  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM KARAN PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
HARI BABU & ORS. RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.09.2009, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all three respondents. Dr. S. K. Verma and M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 respectively. Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3 filed and included in the Paper books. Neither A/D card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR